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Race 1 Welcome To Fairview Work Riders Maiden Plate 1000m

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Strong Casha (SAF)
2. Cyclops Jack (SAF)
3. Ownyourfate (SAF)
4. Red Bishop (SAF)
5. Tjoklit (SAF)
6. Bravestarr (SAF)
7. Pure Quality (SAF)
8. Guaquistador (SAF)

10. Que Es Var (SAF)
11. Stepitupbaby (SAF)
12. Golden Spring (SAF)
13. Lotus Blossom (SAF)

Jockey

Sadick Watson
Luvuyo Thanda
Makabongwe Khaka
Siyabulele Tembani
Esethu Thuthu
Sinethemba Nikani
Sakhepi Nggabuko
Mzwandile July

Robert Fiks

Gilbert Shuping
Zuzile Matwa
Asitandile Gwadiso

Trainer

Gavin Smith

Jacques Strydom
Gavin Smith

Jacques Strydom
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jacques Strydom
Duncan McKenzie
Jarett Rugg

Zietsman Oosthuizen
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Duncan McKenzie
Hekkie Strydom

Last 10
3856357594
428004503
1432652840
3635660056
4046533358
5333655550
5387344526
49749079

22408908s7
5058335903
88099
s07s0

Career
8:0-0-2
12:0-1-1
11:0-2-1
16:0-1-1
10:0-0-3
14:0-1-3
31:0-3-4
8:0-0-0

10:0-1-0
18:0-0-3
5:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Race 1 Welcome To Fairview Work Riders Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$1,276
$1,825
$3,080
$2,052
$2,092
$3,215
$5,310

$0

$1,101
$1,199
$0
$0
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0%
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STRONG CASHA Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 14
Jockey Sadick Watson 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,276
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Louis The King Dam Casha
Breeder Unknown Career 80-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Messrs Andre Van Schaik, K P Naidoo, D D Naick & G

Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3of 11 VAAL Tue29Jun2l 1200m CLMd Good  C Dicken 59 7 4/1Silly Fella 60kg 3.25L 0:05.8
80of8 TURF Mon 14Jun21 1450m CLMdHcp Good N Klink 59 6  5/1 Katzenthal 59%g 11.75L 0:02.9
50f11 VAAL Tue Lun2l  1450m CL Soft N Klink 60 2 16/1 Encore 56kg 2.50L 0:08.1
6of 11 TURF Sat22May21 1160m CLMd Good N Klink 60 9  8/1 Tuscan Winter 60kg 5.25L 0:05.
30f11 TURF Sat10Apr21 1160m CLMd Good N Klink 60 6 20/10F0rleged From Desire 50kg 5.25L
W.} n CYCI.O PS JACK Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 10
A Jockey Luvuyo Thanda 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,825
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Leila's Charger
Breeder Unknown Career120-1-1 12 Mths 120-1-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), L . . )
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 FAIR  Fri25un2l  1600m CLMd Good D Bogaleboile 60 10 20/10I32r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 1.75L
20f10 FAR  Fril8un2l  1200m CLMd Good DBogaleboile 60 5  40/1 Mister Mainstay 60kg 2.25L 0:043
80f13 FAIR  Tue 25May21 1900m CLMd Synth K Steyn 60 13 100/1 Burnt Horizon 60kg 14.75L 0:03.7
10 of 12 FAIR  Fri21May21 1400m CLMd Good K Minnie 60 7 100/1 Blingking 60kg 24.00L 0:01.2
10 of 12 FAIR  Fri 30Apr21  2400m CLMd Good G Cheyne 60 6 12/1 Innerspace 60kg 35.50L 0:06.1
/ ‘p B OWNYOURFATE Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 1
& e Jockey Makabongwe Khaka 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,080
4 year old b unknown - Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-27
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Brilliant Idea
Breeder Unknown Career 11:0-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Mr & Mrs Danesh Ramdhun & Mr Kamalen Chellen, Mr D

Colours Purple , gold stripe, quartered cap, white collar Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1000m Cimd Good M Khaka 60 1  $3.2 Ownyourfate 60kg L
40f8 FAIR  Mon5Jul21  1400m CLMd Synth Y Ramzan 58 2 10/3 Purple Frontier 60kg 4.25L 0:03.7
30f7 FAIR  Tue15Jun21l 1000m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 60 7 11/2 Sonny Quinn 60kg 4.00L 0:02.5
20f4 FARR  Mon 7Jun21 1200m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 60 1 11/8 Life On Mars 60kg 1.25L 0:01.3
60of9 FAIR  Fri28May21 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 6 11/8 Al Falak 60kg 6.75L 0:11.2

n RED BISHOP Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 7

Jockey Siyabulele Tembani 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,052

5 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Sire Linngari Dam Golden Sparrow

Breeder Unknown Career 16:0-1-1 12 Mths 17:0-1-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), L . . )
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1000m Clmd Good S Tembani 60 7 Ownyourfate 60kg L

6of 11 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 1600m CLMd Good K Strydom 59 10/1 Bel Punto 60kg 6.75L 0:03.4

30f13 FAIR  Fri25Jun21l  1600m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 5 10/10Bzr5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 1.25L

50f11 FAIR  Fri4Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good K Steyn 60 8 100/1 Shades Of Blu 60kg 2.75L 0:14.2

60f8 FARR  Tue1llMay21 1200m CLMd Synth K Steyn 60 4 100/1 Africa's Rock 60kg 15.50L 0:01.5
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I 1okur

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Dancing Delight

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track

4of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul21 ~ 1000m Clmd Good

10 0f 13 FAIR  Fri25Jun21  1600m CLMd Good

40f10 FAIR  Fri18un2l 1200m CLMd Good

60f11 FAIRR  FridJun2l  1400m CLMd Good

50f12 GREY Mon 10May21 1600m CLMd Synth
I3 BRAVESTARR

5 year old b unknown
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam She's A Star
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 2
Jockey Esethu Thuthu 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,092
Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Career 10:0-0-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Thuthu 60 2 Ownyourfate 60kg L
K Minnie 60 3 5/10I32r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 10.50L
W Kennedy 60 2 7/4 Mister Mainstay 60kg 4.50L 0:04.3
R Fourie 60 6  2/1 Shades Of Blu 60kg 4.251 0:14.2
D Dillon 60 10 13/8 The Gaul 60kg 7.25L 0:05.
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 3
Jockey Sinethemba Nikani 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,215
Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
50f13 FAIR  Fri25un2l  1600m CLMd Good
30f10 FAIR  Fri18Jun21  1200m CLMd Good
30f11 FAIR  Fri4Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good
30f12 FAIR  Fri21May2l 1400m CLMd Good
60f12 FAIR  Fri16Apr21  1200m CLMd Synth

3 A PURE QUALITY
- Syear old b unknown
Sire Alado Dam Gem Quiality
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs G W Jooste & G W Du Toit
Colours Purple, purple and yellow checked sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
50f10 FAIR  Fril8un21l  1200m CLMd Good
30f14 FAIR  Fril4May2l 1000m CLMd Good
8of11 FAIR  Fri7May2l  1300m CLMd Synth
70f12 FAIR  Fri16Apr2l1  1200m CLMd Synth
30f10 FAIR  Fri9Apr21  1300m CLMd Synth

) { EJ GUAQUISTADOR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Golden Sour

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Snyman & J V Rugg

Colours Navy blue, pink star, light blue sleeves, navy blue cap

Race Details Track
40of7 FAIR  Tue15Jun21 1000m CLMd Synth
90of9 FAIR  Fri28May21 1200m CLMd Good
70of11 FAIR  Fri7May21l  1300m CLMd Synth
40f9 FAIR  Mon 12Apr21 1000m CLMd Synth
90f14 SCOT Sun 14Feb21 1200m CLMd Good

Career 14:0-1-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Y Ramzan 58 6 4/10I32r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 3.75L
L Bester 60 7 11/4 Mister Mainstay 60kg 4.00L 0:04.3
L Bester 60 11 20/1 Shades Of Blu 60kg 0.75L 0:14.2
L Bester 60 1 100/1 Blingking 60kg 8.50L 0:01.2
K Steyn 60 4 25/1 Winging It 60kg 10.50L 0:07.2
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 8
Jockey Sakhepi Ngqabuko 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,310
Win Range - W&P% 0-23
Career 31:0-3-4 12 Mths 18:0-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:0-2-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 60 1  5/1 Mister Mainstay 60kg 5.00L 0:04.3
7 Matwa 60 5  5/1 Livingstone 60kg 1.25L 0:07.
C Murray 60 3 20/1 Silver Celebrity 60kg 9.75L 0:14.5
L Mxothwa 60 1 15/1 Winging It 60kg 11.25L 0:07.2
L Mxothwa 60 4 20/1 Emerald Floe 58kg 3.00L 0:02.7
Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 9
Jockey Mzwandile July 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 5 50/1 Sonny Quinn 60kg 6.25L 0:02.5
K Minnie 60 5 20/1 Al Falak 60kg 14.75L 0:11.2
C Maujean 60 1 20/1 Silver Celebrity 60kg 8.25L 0:14.5
C Maujean 60 6 33/1 Iron Henry 60kg 8.25L 0:01.5
J L Samuel 60 14  25/1 Northern Warrior 60kg 9.75L 0:15.9
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i [T] QUEES VAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Varlet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
20f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1000m CImd Good
20f7 FAIR  Tuel3Jul2l 1200m CLMd Synth
40of4 FAIR  Mon 7Jun2l 1200m CLMd Synth
10 of 14 FAIR  Fri 14May21 1000m CLMd Good
80f8 FAIRR  Tue1lMay21 1200m CLMd Synth

K] STEPITUPBABY

4 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Seven Steps

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
160f 16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1200m CLMd Synth
50f16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1200m CLMd Good
80f12 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1200m CLMd Soft

3o0f11 FAIR  Fri22Jan21  1000m CLMd Good
30f14 FAIR  Mon 11Jan21 1200m CLMd Good

[ #] GOLDEN SPRING

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Cause To Believe

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Hass T/a Reinels Stud

Colours Red, blue maltese cross and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track

8of11 FAIR  Fri25Jun21  1400m CLMd Good

80of13 FAIR  Fri21May21 1200m CLMd Good

100f 12 FAIR  Fri7May21 ~ 1300m CLMd Synth

90f16 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m CLMd Good

90of11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1000m CLMd Good
" FE] LOTUS BLOSSOM

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Cio-cio
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L Williams

Colours Black, white fleur de lys, orange collar and sleeves, white and black

striped cap
Race Details Track
14 of 14 SCOT  Wed 13Jan21 1400m CLMd Good
70f9 GREY Mon 7Dec20 1200m CLMd Synth
150f 15 SCOT  Sun 13Sep20 1000m CLMd Good

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 13
Jockey Robert Fiks 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,101
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Fiks 60 13 Ownyourfate 60kg L
K Strydom 59 7 50/1 The Black Manx 60kg 1.00L 0:01.4
F Herholdt 60 3 25/1 Life On Mars 60kg L 0:01.3
E Thuthu 60 8 28/l Livingstone 60kg 7.75L 0:07.
C Maujean 60 7 40/1 Africa's Rock 60kg 30.50L 0:01.5
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 6
Jockey Gilbert Shuping 127.0kg Prizemoney $1,199
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 18:0-0-3 12 Mths 15:0-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:0-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 60 15 33/1 Val Gardena 60kg 14.25L 0:02.6
B Claassen 60 10  20/1 Perfect Display 60kg 6.75L 0:08.4
W Kennedy 60 1  7/2 Denim En Jeans 60kg 6.25L 0:16.6
J Dare 58 4 10/1 Untamed Tiger 60kg 0.75L 0:03.6
S Naidoo 58 4 16/1 Evies First 59kg 3.75L 0:16.5
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 11
Jockey Zuzile Matwa 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Gould 60 2 125/105)351pectable Miss 60kg 15.25L
C Maujean 60 2 100/1 Rooibos 60kg 9.75L 0:02.2
L Bester 60 10 125/1 Galactico 60kg 16.25L 0:02.8
L Mxothwa 60 2  14/1 Perfect Display 60kg 12.25L 0:08.4
L Mxothwa 60 25/1 Real Advisor 60kg 8.75L 0:02.
Trainer Hekkie Strydom Barrier 12
Jockey Asitandile Gwadiso 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Godden 59 1 55/1Kind Judy 59g 34.25L 0:08.1
S Moodley 60 5 33/1 Celtic Vision 60kg 15.25L 0:09.1
M Yeni 58 6 10/1 Hawker Typhoon 58kg 17.25L 0:01.8
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Race 2 All To Come Maiden Juvenile Plate 1000m : 8:55 pm

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.

For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Admiral's Shine (SAF) ~ Marco V'Rensburg ~ Gavin Smith 1522532 4:.0-3-1 $3804 0% 100% 4 132
2. Bold Captain (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Zietsman Oosthuizen 420458 5:0-1-0 $1,123 0% 20% 5 132

SCRATCHED
4. South Sandwich (SAF)  Lyle Hewitson Gavin Smith 085445 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
5. Aqua Berry (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka  Zietsman Oosthuizen 8687 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 127
6. Castello Campanula Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 127
(SAF)
7. Piece Of My Heart (SAF) Teaque Gould Alan Greeff 322 2:0-2-0 $2315 0% 100% 3 127
8. Siever's Point (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen 336 3:0-0-2 $93% 0% 67% 71 127

Race 2 All To Come Maiden Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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-

ADMIRAL'S SHINE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Admiral Kitten Dam New Orleans Shine
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $3,804
W&P% 0-100

Owners Messrs M Greene & B C Ralph C.areer. 40-3-1 12 Mth's 51-3-1 1st UR 2:0-2-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—1
Colours Black and white quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves, black and lime Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
green quartered cap Jockey 4:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l ~ 1000m Clmd Good M V'rgnsburg gO 4 $2.2 Admiral's Shine 60kg L
20f8 FAIR  Fril4May21 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 8  2/1 Razor Red 60kg 0.20L 0:10.9
20f7 FAIRR  Mon 12Apr21 1000m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 60 6  4/1 Whatever Next 60kg 1.50L 0:01.6
30f7 FAIR  Fri29Jan2l  1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 4  3/5Cruzador 60kg 3.00L 0:11.3
20f7 FAR  FrilJan2l  800m CLMd Good X Jacobs 56 6 14/10ld Glory 58kg 5.25L 0:01.5
- n BOI.D CAPTAI N Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 5
Jockey Kyle Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,123
2'yea|3,r ?(lidSbI unkncIJ)wn Coastal Rei Win Range - W&P% 0-20
. ire Bold Silvano Dam Coastal Reign
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mrs S Viljoen & Mr Z Oosthuizen C.areer. 50-1-0 12 Mth:s 6:0-1-0 1st U[? 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0 0-0
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1000m Clmd Good K Stry%j’om gO 5 Admiral's Shine 60kg L
20f6  FAIR  Fril6Jul2l  1200m CLMd Good K Strydom 59 2 9/20Lg9f31t Of The Moon 58kg 0.30L
14 of 14 GREY Sat3Jul2l ~ 1300m CL Good S Khumalo 60 14 50/1 Bard Of Avon 60kg 20.25L 0:01.5
40f6 FAIR  Fril8un2l  1200m CL Good W Kennedy 55 6 33/1Keep It Secret 58kg 5.25L 0:02.6
50f10 FAIR  Fri28May2l 1200m CLMd Good A Andrews 60 11 100/1 Global Design 60kg 2.50L 0:03.
- n SO UTH SAN DWICH Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 8
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam La Mascarata
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs T P Zackey, M B Manthe & G D Smith (F:'areer. 6000 12 Mthf 6000 1st UR L1000 2nd Up ,1'0 0-0
Colours Black and silver hoops irm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 FAIR  Fri4Jun2l 1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson 56 2 10/1 Shades Of Blu 60kg 17.25L 0:14.2
80of12 FAIR  Tue 11May21 1600m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 56 10  9/1 Pacific Duke 60kg 14.00L 0:05.7
50f7 FAIR  Mon 12Apr21 1000m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 2  6/1 Whatever Next 60kg 7.00L 0:01.6
40f10 FAIR  Fri26Mar21  1200m CL Good L Hewitson 57 4 12/1 Norton Sound 60kg 4.75L 0:01.8
40f7 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1000m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 7 33/1 Cruzador 60kg 4.25L 0:11.3
- H AQ UA BERRY Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 6
: Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
g'yevloll'd Itilul?ll()nowr\]lv er B Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. ire Wylie Hall Dam Water Berry
Breeder Unknown Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mrs S Viljoen . ) ) i
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f8 FAIRR  Tuel3Jjul2l 1400m CLMd Synth M Mjoka 57 50/1 Aquaholic 60kg 7.25L 0:02.7
60of7 FAIR  Fri2Jul2l 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 58 4 25/1 Tsar Peter 60kg 10.00L 0:20.
80of10 FAIR  Fri4Jun21 ~ 1000m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 7 100/1 Silent Observer 60kg 13.25L 0:02.5
70of7 FAIR  Fri21May21l 1200m CL1 Good S Naidoo 53 6 50/1 Whatever Next 60kg 22.50L 0:02.5
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¥, n CASTELLO CAMPANULA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Castelnova
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante, M Greene, Mr & Mrs A C

Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details

20f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l ~ 1000m Clmd

i [l PIECE OF MY HEART

3 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Janis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs L F Greeff

Colours Green, yellow maltese cross and cap

Race Details

3of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1000m Clmd
20of7 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1000m CLMd
20f10 FAIR  Fri4Jun2l  1000m CLMd

. [EA SIEVER'S POINT

3 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Sapsan
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Track
Good
Synth
Good

Owners Messrs S J D Mynhardt, G M Kotzen, Mesdames S B Ko
Colours White, pink diamond hoop, white sleeves, checked cap

Race Details

30of6 FAIR  Mon 7Jun2l 1200m CLMd
30f8 FAIR  Fril4May2l 1000m CLMd
60f10 FAIR  Fri26Mar21 1200m CL

Track
Synth
Good
Good

Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 1

Jockey Greg Cheyne 127.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 58 1 Admiral's Shine 60kg L
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 3
Jockey Teaque Gould 127.0kg Prizemoney $2,315
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 2:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Gould 58 3 Admiral's Shine 60kg L
T Gould 57 4 4/9 Shahidi59kg 0.30L 0:19.
T Gould 60 3 20/1 Silent Observer 60kg 1.25L 0:02.5
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 7
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 127.0kg Prizemoney $936
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3.0-0-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 60 1  1/2 Sheeba Darling 60kg 2.50L 0:12.8
L Mxothwa 58 4 12/1 Razor Red 60kg 3.25L 0:10.9
C Maujean 54 3 20/1 Norton Sound 60kg 11.25L 0:01.8
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Race 3 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Juvenile Plate 1600m :9:30 pm
Prize $5,417. 1st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.
For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Arctic Advance (SAF)  Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 432297 5:0-2-1 $2819 0% 60% 9 132
2. Blue Monday Rush Stallone Naidoo Grant Paddock 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
(SAF)

3. Constellation Code Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith 365359 6:0-0-2 $1,009 0% 33% 3 132
(SAF)

4. Da Capo (SAF) R Fourie Justin Snaith 123 2:0-1-1 $1648 0% 100% 4 132
5. Fassi (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Gavin Smith 2773 4:0-1-1 $1,783 0% 50% 8 132
6. Marsh Marigold (SAF)  Kendall Minnie Alan Greeff 24453866 7:.0-0-1 $744 0% 14% 7 132
7. My Boy Reecey (SAF) Robert Khathi Glen Kotzen 36669 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
8. Giustina (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Zietsman Oosthuizen 5865750 7:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 126
9. Lauretta Mia (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen 549 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 126
10. Twice As Corageous  Eldin Webber Sharon Kotzen 7955 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 126
(SAF)

Race 3 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Fairview | Page 9



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

[ ARCTIC ADVANCE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Act Of War Dam Autumn Mist
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 9
Jockey Greg Cheyne 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,819
Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Owners Messrs Greg Bortz & A J Scheckter :a ree(; g :8_(2)_1 22 I\lclltz.so6:20—12—1 ;Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands, JmI(‘ ‘ 5_ 0_1 ) Dmt) 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To \ '5_0 _2 ) Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
striped cap ockey 5:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 5:0-2- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
4of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1600m Cimd Good G Cheyne 60 9 Da Capo 60kg L
30f7 FAIR  Fri25Jun21  1400m CLMd Good G Cheyne 60 7  2/1Rose Of Bayeux 57kg 4.25L 0:06.
20f6 FAIRR  FridJun2l  1400m CL Good G Cheyne 57 2 5/2 Safari Blue 60kg 1.25L 0:04.3
20f9  FAIR  Fri2lMay21 1400m CLMd Good R Fourie 60 1 25/10I?0(=1a7ce In Our World 60kg 1.50L
90f10 FAIR  Fri16Apr2l  1200m CLMd Synth G Cheyne 60 9 20/1 Pot Sox 58kg 14.25L 0:03.
. Trainer Grant Paddock Barrier 6
|I 1
n BI'UE MON DAY RUSH Jockey Stallone Naidoo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
g_yeacr Oldtb U”kN”QWB 0 Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- ire Capetown Noir Dam Qamsar
Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
reitto DumIoLo ot makoou:
Colours 0ld gold, black fleur de lys, gold sleeves, black armbands and cap irm U:L-0- ood LU-U- Oft UU-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0of 10 FAIR  Fri 2Jul21 1600m CLMd Good  F Herholdt 60 1 40/1 Anything For Love 57kg 25.75L
0'05% g
= B CONSTELLATION CODE Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 3
i Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,009
3 Dake OF itmmlade bam pick Of Th Fild Win Range - Wap% 033
. ire Duke armalade Dam Pic e Fie
g;sﬁgfs’w'm“;guﬂe Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, yellow maltese cross, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 FAIR  Fri2Jul21 1600m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 2 18/10%2);thing For Love 57kg 2.25L
60f9 FAR Frilllun2l  1600m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 56 8 10/1 Royal Shindig 60kg 9.25 0025
50f9 FAIR  Fri21May21 1400m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 8 12/10P0(91a7ce In Our World 60kg 10.25L
30f7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 1 10/1 Safari Blue 60kg 4.75L 0:01.2
50f10 FAIR  Fri26Mar21 1200m CL Good Y Ramzan 54 10  66/1 Norton Sound 60kg 10.00L 0:01.8
& Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 4
| )
i n DA CAPO Jockey R Fourie 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,648
g,yeaTr old ccf)\ unlénownc isi Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-100
- ire Twice Over Dam Candy Singer
Breeder Unknown N1 a1, 00 1.
Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert) :a ree(; g 8 é ! 22 I\lclltg'sO&llll 1 :stﬂuopol.gg 1 ﬁnd UPO:_[(')OOlOO
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 2.U-1- Oft V-U-- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good R Fourie 60 4  $1.6 Da Capo60kg L
20f10 FAIR  Fri2Jul21 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 4 4/110%2)9thing For Love 57kg 0.50L
30f6  DURB  Wed 26May21 1000m CLMd Good KD Melo 60 1 4/1Final Move 60kg 200L 0:152
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[ 28] H FASSI
~ 3yearold b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Oochee Agent
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J C Simon, Andre Van Schaik, Dennis Armstro
Colours Yellow, blue crossed sashes, yellow sleeves, red stars, yellow cap, red

stars

Race Details Track

20f8 FARR  Tuel3Jjul2l 1400m CLMd Synth

70f15 SCOT  Sat19Jun2l 1000m CLMd Good

70f10 GREY Wed 21Apr21 1200m CLMd Synth

30of8 GREY Wed10Mar21 1000m CLMd Synth
i [J MARSH MARIGOLD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Glenshee
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs CJ Boyers

Colours White, blue maltese cross, blue and white striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track

20f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1600m Cimd Good

40of11 FAIR  Fri9jul2l 1600m CLMd Good

40of7 FAIR  Fri25un21l  1400m CLMd Good

50f6  FAIR  Fri4Jun2l  1400m CL Good

30f9 FAIR  Fri2IMay21 1400m CLMd Good
5 MY BOY REECEY

3 year old b unknown
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Danish Zealot
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G P Cox & D McAnaspie, Mr D & Dr S M Hepbur

Colours light blue and pink stripes, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

3o0f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good

60of10 KENI  Sun13Jun2l 1600m CLMd Good

6of 6 DURB Wed 26May21 1501m CL Good

60of11 DURB Wed 12May21 1400m CLMd Soft

90of 11 KENI  Tue 13Apr21 1200m CLMd Good
- |EJ GIUSTINA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Redoute's Promise Dam Dancing Natasha

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Z Oosthuizen

Colours Bright green, red diamond, striped sleeves, bright green cap

Race Details Track
50f8 FAIR  Tuel3Jul2l 1400m CLMd Synth
80of10 FAIR  Fri9Jul2l 1200m CLMd Good
6of 7 FAIR  FrillJun2l  1300m CLMd Synth
50f6  FAIR  Mon7Jun21 1200m CLMd Synth
70f10 FAIR  FridJun2l  1000m CLMd Good

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 8
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,783
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 8  5/2 Aquaholic 60kg 0.30L 0:02.7
C Storey 60 5 25/1 Faustino 60kg 4.25L 0:07.1
T Godden 60 2 16/1 Chollima 60kg 9.25L 0:01.8
T Godden 60 8 33/1 Uncomplicated 60kg 7.00L 0:01.7
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 7
Jockey Kendall Minnie 132.0kg Prizemoney $744
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-0-1 12 Mths 80-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Minnie 60 7 Da Capo 60kg L
K Minnie 56 4 20/1 Bel Punto 60kg 4.50L 0:03.4
K Minnie 60 6 18/1 Rose Of Bayeux 57kg 9.25L 0:06.
K Minnie 57 4 20/1 Safari Blue 60kg 6.50L 0:04.3
K Minnie 60 9 40/10P0(e1a7ce In Our World 60kg 5.75L
Trainer Glen Kotzen Barrier 2
Jockey Robert Khathi 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Khathi 60 2 Da Capo 60kg L
M Winnaar 60 7 33/10y(\)/1za;ting For Summer 60kg 5.75L
M Winnaar 57 6 66/1 Pomp And Power 60kg 7.00L 0:01.6
M Winnaar 60 6 100/1 Back To You 60kg 8.00L 0:05.4
M Winnaar 60 8 66/1 Ravensthorpe 60kg 16.50L 0:02.2
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 10
Jockey Kyle Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Steyn 57 50/1 Aquaholic 60kg 3.25L 0:02.7
M Mjoka 60 100/10%%% Of Shadows 60kg 9.25L
S Naidoo 60 8 50/1 Chocolate Ruffles 60kg 8.25L 0:05.5
S Naidoo 60 3 40/1 Sheeba Darling 60kg 5.50L 0:12.8
S Naidoo 60 8 100/1 Silent Observer 60kg 12.50L 0:02.5
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=
| )

] LAURETTA MIA

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Flying The Flag Dam Daring Duchess
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 1
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr G M Kotzen & Sharon Kotzen Racing (pty) Ltd :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 I\lclltg.so3(:)060—0 ;stﬂUOp'Olzo(J—OO 0 flnd UPOE[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours White, black epaulettes, orange sleeves, black cuffs, orange cap, black irm UU-U- ood ~U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 FAIR  Fri 2Jul21 1600m CLMd Good L Mxothwa 57 3 20/10%2)9thing For Love 57kg 7.00L
4of 7 FAIR  Frilljun2l  1300m CLMd Synth  C Maujean 60 4 40/1 Chocolate Ruffles 60kg 4.25L 0:05.5
90f11 FAIR  Fri14May2l 1200m CLMd Good  E Webber 60 8 50/1058/¥?et The Sound 60kg 17.75L
E Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 5
\ -.I
i TWICE AS CORAGEOUS Jockey Eldin Webber 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Twice Over Dam Breathtaking
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs R C Marais, G S Knowles, G M Kotzen & Mrs S :a ree(; g :8_8_0 éz I\lclltl;so4(:)0;)0-0 ;Stﬂuopolg-g 0 flnd Up0.1(30(-)0(-)0
Colours Powder blue and maroon quartered, hooped sleeves, quartered cap Irm :9-0- o0od 3:L-L- OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 FAIR  Fri2Jul21 1600m CLMd Good T Gould 575 50/10%2)9thing For Love 57kg 19.25L
90f9 FAIR  Fri21May21 1400m CLMd Good D Lerena 57 3 18/10?0?57@ In Our World 60kg 15.25L
50f10 FAIR  Fril6Apr2l  1200m CLMd Synth D Lerena 58 6 66/1Pot Sox 5ekg 0.75L 0:03.
50f11 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 1000m CLMd Good  J Mphanya 58 25/1 Winter Tiger 60kg 7.50L 0:09.
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Race 4 Racing Association Maiden Plate 2001m
Prize $5,417. st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hukum (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Jacques Strydom 3324005666 8:0-1-1 $1749 0% 25% 11 132
2. Chicago West (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen 63028500 7:0-1-1 $1524 0% 29% 8 132
3. Star Effect (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Gavin Smith 6526483342 15:0-2-3 $5043 0% 33% 5 132
4. King Of The Moment Keanen Steyn Jacques Strydom 7954324085 15:0-1-2 $2074 0% 20% 3 132
(SAF)

5. Galapagos Hotspot Mpumelelo Mjoka  Jacques Strydom 4954596595 7:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
(SAF)
6. Swanking (SAF) Robert Khathi Cliffie Miller 1436678040 18:0-0-1 $973 0% 6% 1 132
7. Koura (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith 4067358s0s 8:0-0-1 $966 0% 13% 6 132
8. Raio (SAF) Tatenda Musekiwa  Jacques Strydom 2787890098 14:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
9. Stereotype (SAF) Yuzae Ramzan (ab) Jacques Strydom 000s807 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
10. Jacksway (SAF) Sandile Khathi Alan Greeff 0507958 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 132
SCRATCHED
12. Gravitas (SAF) R Fourie Justin Snaith 090 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 121

Race 4 Racing Association Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" Y Hukum

4 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam My Lady Bluff
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
3of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  2001m Clmd Good
30f8 FAIR  Fri9ul21  2400m CLMd Good
20f11 FAIRR  Frillun21  2200m CLMd Synth
40f12 FAIR  Fri30Apr21  2400m CLMd Good
10 0of 11 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1600m CLMd Good

| CHICAGO WEST

4 year old b unknown
Sire Oratorio Dam Dollar Crisis
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames M E Botha & S B Kotzen, Messrs G M Kotze

Colours White, cerise diamond, cerise and white striped sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
60f13 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1600m CLMd Good
30f7 FAIR  Mon 31May21 1600m CLMd Synth
10 0f 13 FAIR  Fri 23Apr21  1600m CLMd Synth
20f9 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 1600m CLMd Good
8of11 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1600m CLMd Good

/g Bl STAR EFFECT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Star Sapphire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Andrew Stirling, G D Smith & J C Simon
Colours Navy blue, yellow braces, white sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
60f13 VAAL Tue29Jun2l 1600m CLMd Good
50f6 VAAL Thu24Jun21l 1800m CLMd Good
20f8 VAAL Thu10Jun21 2001m CLMd Good
60f7 TURF  Sun30May2l 1600m CLMd Good
40f8 TURF Tue27Apr21 1600m CLMd Good

' A KING OF THE MOMENT

5 year old b unknown
Sire Bold Silvano Dam Plumosa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Bruce Allen, Arie Jacobs & Herman Wagner, M
Colours Dark green, gold chevron, green sleeves, black collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
70f13 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1600m CLMd Good
90f12 FAIR  Fri21May21 1400m CLMd Good
40of9 FAIR  Fril9Feb21 2400m CLMd Good
30f7 FAIR  Mon 15Feb21 1600m CLMd Synth
20f11 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1600m CLMd Good

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 11
Jockey Kyle Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,749
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Strydom 60 11 Swanking 60kg L
K Strydom 59 6  7/2Kings Fort 60kg 7.00L 0:08.6
Y Ramzan 58 4 10/1 Highway Star 60kg 1.75L 0:01.4
Y Ramzan 58 2 33/1 Innerspace 60kg 5.75L 0:06.1
T Musekiwa 60 11  22/1 Dirty Martini 60kg 21.75L 0:01.4
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 8
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,524
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Fourie 60 1 6/10I32r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 3.75L
L Mxothwa 60 4 10/1 Prince Alf 60kg 7.50L 0:01.4
L Mxothwa 60 10 10/1 Demonte 60kg 9.75L 0:03.9
L Mxothwa 60 4 55/1 Homer Fidget 60kg 1.75L 0:04.5
L Mxothwa 59 10 50/1 Take The World 60kg 20.50L 0:10.9
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 5
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,043
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 15:0-2-3 12 Mths 13:0-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 60 4 25/1 Spartan Warrior 60kg 4.25L 0:05.
D Schwarz 60 7  4/1Time Spirit 60kg 7.75L 0:01.6
D Schwarz 60 7 20/1 Immeasurable 60kg 3.50L 0:01.5
D Baase 60 5  5/1Pomelo 60kg 5.25L 0:04.1
D Baase 60 8  4/1 Rainy Season 60kg 1.25L 0:04.8
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 3
Jockey Keanen Steyn 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,074
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 15:0-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Steyn 60 2 13/20I32r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 4.50L
K Steyn 60 6 40/1 Blingking 60kg 17.75L 0:01.2
K Steyn 60 7 10/1 Vision Of Fame 60kg 4.25L 0:04.7
K Steyn 60 2 2/1Full Score 60kg 1.75L 0:03.4
T Gould 60 2  3/4 Take The World 60kg 3.50L 0:10.9
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: + [H GALAPAGOS HOTSPOT

uJ *
[ 4 year old ch unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Isabella Island
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 9
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs Bruce Allen, Arie Jacobs, Herman Wagner, V :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 NclltE_SOS(:)ObO_O ;stﬂU1p'04:00—éJ 0 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Dark green, gold chevron, dark green sleeves, black cuffs and cap i Li0-4- 00d >:L-0- oft LU-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  2001m Clmd Good M Mijoka 60 9 Swanking 60kg L
90f11 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 1600m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 28/1 Bel Punto 60kg 12.50L 0:03.4
50f5 FAIR  Tue15Jun21 1300m CLMd Synth K Steyn 60 1 25/1 Al Qaasim 60kg 14.75L 0:02.3
40f9 FAIR  Fri28May21 1200m CLMd Good K Steyn 60 9 100/1 Al Falak 60kg 6.25L 0:11.2
90f11 FAIRR  Fri19Mar21 1400m CLMd Good K Steyn 60 33/1 Better Days 60kg 11.75L 0:07.4
/ @ Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 1
,"l\\l n SWANKING Jockey Robert Khathi 132.0kg Prizemoney $973
~ Syearoldb unknown Win Range 2001m W&P% 0-6
Sire Linngari Dam Silwood J
Breeder Unknown Career 18:0-0-1 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Qumers Mr E G R Hughes Firm0:0-0-0  Good 60-0-0  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Grey, red maltese cross, yellow sleeves and cap i Li0-4- 00a0:L-0- oft £9-9- eavy U0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l1 ~ 2001m Clmd Good R Khathi 60 1  $11 Swanking 60kgL
40f11 FAIR  Frillun2l  2200m CLMd Synth  C Habib 60 8 12/1 Highway Star 60kg 2.50L 0:01.4
30f13 FAIR  Tue 25May21 1900m CLMd Synth  C Habib 60 12  25/1 Burnt Horizon 60kg 8.75L 0:03.7
60f12 FAIRR  Tue11May21 1600m CLMd Synth  CHabib 60 13  20/1 Pacific Duke 60kg 11.25L 0:05.7
60f13 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1600m CLMd Synth  C Habib 60 7 25/1 Demonte 60kg 3.25L 0:03.9
KOURA Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $966
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Sire Captain Of All Dam Quest For Gold J
Breeder Unknown 0. L. (). ).
e e v ek Greer S101 12WSTO01 It UpALDL  I0dUp 1000
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap irm 9:0-0- f)o YT ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 FAIR  Fri9ul2l 2400m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 5 33/1Kings Fort 60kg 8.75L 0:08.6
110f13 FAIR  Fri25Jun21  1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 9 16/10I32r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 18.75L
60f11 FAIR  Frilgjun2l 200Im CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 6 25/1 Magnum Fire 60kg 9.50L 0:014
70f14 TURF  Tue 20Apr21 2001m CLMdHcp Good  J Solomons 53 9 18/1 Sergei 60kg 9.25L 0:01.9
30f10 GREY Wed3Mar21 1900m CLMd Synth L Ferraris 60 2 16/10%??mand Control 60kg 8.75L
= n RAIO Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 4
: Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
3 Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Toffee Nose ’
Breeder Unknown 0. N N0 ).
Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), Ea ree(; g ZBOOO 0 22 n:lt2§013.g 10 ;stﬂUOROZ.OOéJ 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap irm Y:U-U- f’o LY Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4  FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  2001m CImd Good T Musekiwa 60 4 Swanking 60kg L
70f8 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 2400m CLMd Good D Bogaleboile 60 100/1 Kings Fort 60kg 13.75L 0:08.6
80of13 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1600m CLMd Good  F Herholdt 60 12 125/10%r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 8.50L
70f11 FAR  Fril8un2l  2001m CLMd Good  § Naidoo 60 5 28/1 Magnum Fire 60kg 1325L 0:014
8of11 FAIRR  Frilljun2l  2200m CLMd Synth D Bogaleboile 60 1 100/1 Highway Star 60kg 4.50L 0:01.4
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i |E) STEREOTYPE

4 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Twice Over Dam Typical
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
10 of 11 FAIR  Fri 9Jul21 1600m CLMd Good
10 0f 10 FAIR  Fri18Jun21  1200m CLMd Good
12 of 14 FAIR  Fri 14May21 1000m CLMd Good
80of9 KENI Sat23Jan2l 1200m CLMd Good
10 0of 11 KENI ~ Sat2Jan21 ~ 1200m CLMd Good

] JACKSWAY

4 year old b unknown

L = Sire Jackson Dam Sailaway
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss E Aldous

Colours Royal blue, white epaulettes, royal blue sleeves, white seams, red cap

Race Details Track
12 of 13 FAIR  Fri25Jun21  1600m CLMd Good
10 of 10 FAIR  Fri 9Apr21 1300m CLMd Synth
70f9 FAIR  Mon8Mar2l 1600m CLMd Good
90f9 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1300m CLMd Synth
50f8 FAIR  Mon 21Dec20 1200m CLMd Synth

;- GRAVITAS

3 year old b unknown

“ = Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Kindly Kat
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Y Langevin & Mrs M J Langevin

Colours Dark blue, orange spot, dark blue sleeves, orange spots, dark blue cap,

orange spots

Race Details Track
10 of 10 KENI'  Sun 13Jun21 1600m CLMd Good
90of11 DURB Wed 12May21 1400m CLMd Soft

11 of 11 DURB  Mon 29Mar21 1250m CLMd Good

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 10
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mijoka 60 100/1 Bel Punto 60kg 21.75L 0:03.4
K Steyn 60 8 100/1 Mister Mainstay 60kg 21.25L 0:04.3
V Feni 60 4 40/1 Livingstone 60kg 14.50L 0:07.
J Bekker 60 9 100/1 Mount Greylock 60kg 22.75L 0:02.5
S Fortune 60 8 80/1 All About Al 60kg 16.50L 0:06.5
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 12
Jockey Sandile Khathi 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 60 11 22/10I32r5ir;gbackthemoney 60kg 35.25L
S Khathi 60 2 55/1 Emerald Floe 58kg 20.75L 0:02.7
G Cheyne 60 5 18/1 Homer Fidget 60kg 14.75L 0:04.5
S Khathi 60 1 30/10%’%k£i‘nson Grimshaw 60kg 26.00L
T Gould 60 5 13/1 Curious 58kg 9.50L 0:02.3
Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 7
Jockey R Fourie 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Bantam 60 4 100/10V(\)/1zag;ting For Summer 60kg 33.25L
C Zackey 60 8 100/1 Back To You 60kg 9.75L 0:05.4
S Mbhele 60 7

40/1 On The Road Again 60kg 13.25L
0:17.5
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Race 5 tellytrack.com Mr 90 Handicap 2001m

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. American Landing (SAF) Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff
2. Find Me Unafraid (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Gavin Smith
3. August Leaves (SAF) R Fourie Justin Snaith

4. Master Supreme (SAF)  Stallone Naidoo Gavin Smith

6. Greek Fire (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith

9. Innerspace (SAF) Yuzae Ramzan (a6)  Gavin Smith

Last 10

4776643236
6445311352
2526521567
1114756353

6016055179

3416290588

Race 5 tellytrack.com Mr 90 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career
39:4-6-7
15:3-2-3
15:3-3-0
19:4-1-2

32:5-4-0

9:1-1-0

Prize
$52,663
$10,546
$14,405
$21,243

$35,209

$3,761

W%
10%
20%
20%
21%

16%

11%

P%
44%
53%
40%
37%

28%

22%

Bar Wgt
5 132

4 131

1 130

7 130
SCRATCHED
9 119
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

6 115
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| AMERICAN LANDING

" 7yearold b unknown
-/ Sire Dynasty Dam Sabina Park
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
Jockey Greg Cheyne 132.0kg Prizemoney $52,663
Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 10-44

Owners Mrs D J Sherrell Career 39:4-6-7 12 Mths 17:1-1-4 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Colours Black, white sleeves, black armbands and cap, white peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-4-4 Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 22:3-4-4  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  2001m Clhcp Good G Cheyne 60 5 Master Supreme 59kg L
70f8 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 2001m CL Good  CNdlovu 57 12/1 Master Supreme 55kg 3.25L 0:03.6
70f7 FAIRR  Tue15un2l 1600m CL Synth T Gould 58 2 40/1 Marmara Sea 62kg 9.75L 0:02.3
60f8 FAIR  Fri21May21 2001m CL Good  CNdlovu 59 4 12/1 Aranjuez 58kg 10.00L 0:04.2
6of7 FAR  Fri7May2l  1600m CL Synth  CNdlovu 59 4 20/1 Thomas Tucker 54kg 4.00L 0:17.1
& n FIND ME U NAFRAID Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 4
' Jockey Lyle Hewitson 131.0kg Prizemoney $10,546
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-53
% Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Strike The Flame J
Breeder Unknown 2. . N, ).
Owners Messrs Morne Struwig & A Puggia :a ree[; g 50'302 3 22 ngt?§21§.i 22 :StﬂUlp'Oiooll ! ﬁnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours Yellow and purple stripes, lime sleeves and cap i Li0-4- 00d /.70 oft LU0 eavy U0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:3-2-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 FAIR  Fri9Jul2l 2001m CL Good D Lerena 57 10/1 Master Supreme 55kg 2.25L 0:03.6
40of 7 FAIR  Fri14May21 2400m CL Good L Hewitson 59 6 13/2 Jaeger Moon 60kg 2.25L 0:04.3
4of6  FAIR  Fril6Apr21  2001m CL Synth L Hewitson 58 5 7/2 Heartbreak Hotel 54kg 4.50L 0:04.1
50f6 FAIR  Fri26Mar2l 1600m CL Good L Hewitson 60 7 12/1 Jaeger Moon 60kg 4.50L 0:09.
30of6  FAIR  Fri26Feb21 1400m CL Soft C Maujean 57 7 10/1 Global Drummer 60kg 3.00L 0:03.1
= B AUG UST LEAVES Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 1
- Jockey R Fourie 130.0kg Prizemoney $14,405
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1950m - 2001m W&P% 20-40
% Sire Silvano Dam Only Achiever J
Breeder Unknown Career 153-3-0 12 Mths 9:1-3-0  1stUp4:2:0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Qumers Mr M De Broglio Firm 0000 Good 12220  Soft21-1-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, gold braces, royal blue sleeves, gold seams, striped cap i L:0-4- 00d Lz.co¢- oft 2.4-1- eavy L0
Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4  FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  2001m Clhcp Good R Fourie 59 1 Master Supreme 59kg L
50f7 KENI  Sat19Jun2l 1950m CL Good  CZackey 54 6  4/1 Anse Lazio 54kg 4.25L 0:08.
20f7 KENI  Mon 17May21 1800m CLHcp Soft C Zackey 58 3 11/2 Rockin' Ringo 60kg 1.00L 0:02.5
60f7 DURB Tue23Mar21 2001m CLHcp Good R Fourie 61 5 15/2 Fort Agopian 5%g 5.75L 0:04.8
20f6  KENI  Wed 20Jan21 2001m CLHcp Good R Fourie 56 1  4/1 Night Song 54kg 0.50L 0:03.7
j o n MASTER SU PREM E Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 7
A ) Jockey Stallone Naidoo 130.0kg Prizemoney $21,243

5 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Cousin Annie
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1800m - 3200m W&P% 21-37

Owners Mr V C Veeramootoo Career 19:4-1-2 12 Mths 14:3-1-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Blue, yellow stars, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow collar and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  2001m Clhcp Good S Naidoo 59 7  $3.5 Master Supreme 5%g L
1of8 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 2001m CL Good S Naidoo 55 6 2/1 Master Supreme 55kg 0.50L 0:03.6
1of8 FAIR  Fril8Jun2l  3200m CL Good S Naidoo 50 1  7/2 Master Supreme 50kg 1.25L 0:05.1
40f8 TURF Sat24Apr21 1800m CLHcp Good D D Gouveia 60 2 9/4 Bold Resolve S5kg 2.50L 0:03.4
70f15 TURF Sat20Mar21 1400m CLHcp Good  J Solomons 59 6  8/1 August Rain 58kg 4.25L 0:15.
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[z A GREEK FIRE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Garland

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F Du Toit & Andre Van Schaik

Colours Black, yellow stripe, black sleeves and cap, yellow stars

Race Details Track
60f9 FAIRR  Fril6ul2l  1600m CLHcp Good
110f12 FAIR  Fri4Jun2l  1400m CLHcp Good
10f10 FAIR  Fril4May2l 1600m CLHcp Good
60f12 VAAL Thu25Mar21 1800m CL Good
10 of 11 VAAL  Tue 9Mar2l  1600m CLHcp Good

= |EJ INNERSPACE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Alessia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Z Ali

Colours Red, gold epaulettes, red sleeves, gold seams, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  2001m Clhcp Good
40of8 FAIR  Fridun2l  2400m CL Good
1of12 FAIR  Fri30Apr21  2400m CLMd Good
60of10 FAIR  Fri12Mar21 1900m CLMd Synth
20f9 FAIR  Fri19Feb21 2400m CLMd Good

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $35,209
W&P% 16-28

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Marco V'Renshurg 119.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Career 32:5-4-0 12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:5-4-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Naidoo 56 22/1 Blingking 59kg 6.50L 0:02.1
L Hewitson 60 8  5/1Africa's Rock 57kg 13.25L 0:02.4
L Hewitson 59 9  5/1 Greek Fire 59g 0.30L 0:07.2
S Khumalo 54 3 25/1 Kay Tee Perry Sakg 6.25L 0:03.6
S Khumalo 59 12 6/1 Cleveland 57kg 6.50L 0:13.
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 115.0kg Prizemoney $3,761

Win Range 2400m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

Y Ramzan 52 6 Master Supreme 59%g L

L Hewitson 58 5 9/2 Bhakka 60kg 2.25L 0:03.2

L Hewitson 60 7  5/1Innerspace 60kg 1.25L 0:06.1

M V'rensburg 60 1 11/4 Wylie's Tractor 60kg 14.75L 0:11.4

G Cheyne 60 9 15/4 Vision Of Fame 60kg 2.50L 0:04.7
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Race 6 Computaform Online Novice Plate 1400m : 11:15 pm
Prize $5,417. 1st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Al Falak (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith 841 3:1-0-0 $2821 33% 33% 9 132
2. Life On Mars (SAF) Stallone Naidoo Gavin Smith 2126275380 8:1-2-1 $5604 13% 50% 5 132

SCRATCHED
4. Firstamongequals (SAF) Robert Khathi Glen Kotzen $613096056 9:1-0-1 $3,052 11% 2% 4 131
5. Silver Celebrity (SAF)  Kendall Minnie Zietsman Oosthuizen 9518606375 12:1-0-1 $3337 8% 17% 1 130

SCRATCHED
7. Kenneth Macarthur Donald Bogaleboile  Jacques Strydom 9005004608 16:1-1-1 $4645 6% 19% 10 127
(SAF)
8. Trickster (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Justin Snaith 1477598244 11:1-1-1 $8218 9% 271% 11 126
9. Zeta Jones (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Gavin Smith 277135849 91-1-1 $4299 11% 33% 2 126
10. Lady Defiance Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 43s0s7s1 41-0-1 $6426 25% 50% 3 123

SCRATCHED
12. Twice To Heaven (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka  Sharon Kotzen 31244 41-1-0 $3921 25% 50% 6 117

Race 6 Computaform Online Novice Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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i | AL FALAK

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Flying The Flag Dam Plutonium
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $2,821
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners Mr D L & Mrs C De Wet, Messrs G D Smith & Dennis A E.a'eeor_ gégo éz n/c||tr3|§13(:)160-0 ;Stﬂuo"_olg'g'o ﬁ“d UpO.l(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours White, red crossed sashes and sleeves, white armbands and cuffs, irm UU-0- 0od 3.1-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
quartered cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 FAIR  Fri9Jul2l 1600m CL Good Y Ramzan 54 25/1 Virtuosa 54kg 4.50L 1:32.7
40f10 FAIR  Fril8Jun2l  1200m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 61 10  5/1 Joint Effort 58kg 2.75L 0:04.4
1of9 FAIR  Fri28May2l 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 4  9/1 Al Falak 60kg 1.25L 0:11.2
- n I.I FE ON MARS Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 5
: Jockey Stallone Naidoo 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,604

4 year old b unknown
- = Sire Global View Dam Freddy's Sister
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-50

Owners New Heights Thoroughbred Horse Racing C.areer. sl 12 Mth,s a3 Lst UP 2000 2nd Up ,2'0_1_0
Colours Red, green sash, checked sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20of4  FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1400m Clnv Good S Naidoo 60 5 Trickster 57kg L
l1of4 FAIR  Mon 7Jun2l 1200m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 6  4/6 Life On Mars 60kg 1.25L 0:01.3
20f12 FAIR  Fri21May21 1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 9 10/1 Blingking 60kg 6.25L 0:01.2
60of8 KENI  Mon 19Apr21 1000m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 7  8/1Princess Santo 58kg 7.25L 0:04.5
20f7 KENI  Wed 7Apr21 1200m CLMd Good G Cheyne 60 2 11/20V(\)/f§t Coast Wonder 60kg 1.50L
= n FIRSTAMONGEQUALS Trainer Glen Kotzen Barrier 4
i Jockey Robert Khathi 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,052

4 year old b unknown
~ .~ Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Shedrivesmecrazy
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m We&P% 11-22

Owners Messrs G S Kotzen & Kenny K Govender, Mr S & Mrs U C.areer. sLo1 12 Mth.s S0 Lst UP L1000 2nd Up .1'0_0_0
Colours Red and yellow quartered, lime sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of7 KENI  Mon 3May21 1100m CLHcp Good M Winnaar 55 3 11/1 Izapha 59kg 8.25L 0:05.4
1of11 FAIR  Fri26Mar21l 1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 6  7/2Firstamongequals 60kg 1.75L 0:05.6
30f12 KENI  Sat6Mar21  1200m CLMd Good M Winnaar 60 11  15/1 Benjamin 60kg 3.00L 0:01.6
14 of 14 KENI  Sat16Jan21 1800m CLMd Good M Winnaar 58 10 25/10I-(i)§;31rtbreak Hotel 58kg 19.25L
90f10 KENI  Sat2Jan21  1400m CLMd Good M Winnaar 60 2 20/1 Captain Who 60kg 4.50L 0:01.6
B SILVER CELEBRITY Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 1
Jockey Kendall Minnie 130.0kg Prizemoney $3,337
4 year old b unknown . Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-17
Sire Silvano Dam National Celebrity
Breeder Unknown Career 121-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Owners Mrs S Viljoen . ) . .
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 FAIR  Mon 7Jun21l 1600m CLHcp Synth S Naidoo 59 2 50/1 Pacific Duke 60kg 7.75L 0:11.4
50f16 FAIR  Mon 31May21 1200m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy 59 15 10/1 Radiant Love 57kg 6.25L 0:03.2
1of11 FAIR  Fri7May2l  1300m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 10 10/1 Silver Celebrity 60kg 2.25L 0:14.5
80f10 GREY Thu15Apr21 1600m CLMd Synth R Fourie 60 3 16/1 Montana Sky 60kg 9.75L 0:04.6
60f10 GREY Wed 10Mar21 1200m CLMd Synth S Moodley 60 4 16/1 Cupid's Song 60kg 3.75L 0:01.5
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KENNETH MACARTHUR

5 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Distinguee
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
90f13 FAIRR  Mon5Jul2l  2001m CLHcp Synth
13 0of 14 FAIR ~ Mon 7Jun21  1600m CLHcp Synth
16 0f 16 FAIR ~ Mon 31May21 1200m CLHcp Synth
110f13 FAIR  Fri19Feb21  2001m CLHcp Good
10 of 13 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  2400m CLHcp Good

| B TRICKSTER

4 year old b unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Cast A Spell
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 10
Jockey Donald Bogaleboile 127.0kg Prizemoney $4,645
Win Range 1900m W&P% 6-19
Career 16:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Bogaleboile 56 13 50/1 Imperious Duke 56kg 6.50L 0:05.7
D Bogaleboile 58 14 100/1 Pacific Duke 60kg 15.50L 0:11.4
L Bester 58 6 100/1 Radiant Love 57kg 13.75L 0:03.2
Y Ramzan 58 11 66/1 Take The World 60kg 7.75L 0:11.6
S Fortune 58 7  20/1 Meeraas 59%g 15.50L 0:11.2
Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 11
Jockey Kyle Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $8,218
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-27

Owners Maine Chance Farms (pty) Ltd (nom: Dr WA & Mrs N

Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow armbands, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1400m Clnv Good
40f11 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l 1200m CL Good
70f8 GREY Sun2May2l 1400m CL Good
70f9 SCOT  Sun4Apr2l  1400m CL Soft

90of9 KENI  Fri8Jan2l 1200m CL Good

i [EJ ZETA JONES

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Welsh Kitten
Breeder Unknown

Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Strydom 57 11 $1.95 Trickster 57kg L
R Fourie 57 9 17/2 Carioca 58kg 2.25L 0:05.8
R Fourie 56 1 10/3 Dancing Feather 53kg 3.75L 0:05.3
C Zackey 57 10  14/1 Princess Calla 60kg 5.75L 0:01.8
G V Niekerk 54 3 12/1 Celtic Sea 60kg 11.00L 0:01.4
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,299

Owners Maine Chance Farms (pty) Ltd (nom: Dr WA & Mrs N

Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow armbands, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track

20f14 FAIR  Fri7May2l  1600m CLHcp Synth

70f16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1900m CLHcp Synth

70f8 FAIR  Fril9Mar21 1800m CL Good

l1of12 FAIR  Fri19Feb21 1600m CLMd Good

30f10 KENI  Sat30Jan21 1881m CLMd Good
LADY DEFIANCE

5 year old b unknown

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Defy The Odds

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

Race Details Track
40of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1400m Clnv Good
30f10 FAIR  Tue13Jul2l  1200m CLMdNv Synth
14 of 14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1600m CL Good
70f8 TURF Sat21Dec19 1600m CL Good
1of11 VAAL Thu30Mayl9 1450m CLMd Good

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 62 1 13/2 Arrabiata 62kg 1.25L 0:09.7
M V'rensburg 60 16 17/2 Mifid Two 58kg 6.25L 0:04.7
L Ferraris 54 10/1 Musical Glitch 54kg 9.25L 0:01.8
L Ferraris 60 8 15/8 Zeta Jones 60kg 0.50L 0:03.1
G Cheyne 60 1  9/2 Starboard 60kg 4.50L 0:02.2
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 3
Jockey Greg Cheyne 123.0kg Prizemoney $6,426
Win Range 1450m W&P% 25-50
Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 5 3 Trickster 57kg L
C Ndlovu 54 9 25/1 Enrique 58kg 2.25L 0:12.1
G Lerena 60 1  5/1 Stormy Winter 62kg 16.75L 0:02.8
D D Gouveia 57 6 13/2 Snow Palace 60kg 9.75L 0:03.7
R Simons 60 9  9/4 Lady Defiance 60kg 1.75L 1:28.47
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TWICE TO HEAVEN

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Almost Heaven
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $3,921
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Sharon Kotzen
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 117.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Owners Sharon Kotzen Racing (pty) Ltd, Messrs G M Kotzen, C.areer. #1012 Mth's ML 1t Up, 1000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours White, black epaulettes, orange sleeves, black cuffs, orange cap, black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
peak Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

3of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l ~ 1400m Clnv Good M Mjoka 5 6 Trickster 57kg L

1of12 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good L Mxothwa 60 3 1/2 Twice To Heaven 60kg 3.25L 0:01.5

20f10 FAIR  Fri30Apr21  1400m CL Good  J Mphanya 55 8 28/1 Sound Check 60kg 4.50L 0:01.9

40f8 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m CL Good  J Mphanya 57 9  20/1 Fearless Lady 57kg 5.75L 0:09.3

40f10 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21 1000m CLMd Good T Musekiwa 60 2 50/1 Sound Check 60kg 5.25L 0:01.5
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Race 7 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Pinnacle Stakes 1200m : 11:45 pm
Prize $5,417. 1st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Global Drummer (SAF)  Yuzae Ramzan (a6)  Gavin Smith 11s1s1321s 12:9-1-1 $35614 75% 92% 2 137
2. World Radar (SAF) Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 61s8s1s11s 11:7-0-0 $27812 64% 64% 9 131
3. Sullenberger (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Jaap Visser 1566013721 22:6-3-1 $29473  27% 45% 8 131
4. Kimberley Star (SAF)  Sandile Khathi Alan Greeff 3335253555 38:6-10-6 $59,251 16% 58% 1 128

SCRATCHED
6. Fly My Flag (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen 4557433111 9:3-0-2 $6902 33% 56% 3 126
7. Hexatonic (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Gavin Smith 09s771712s 19:4-2-0 $20577 21% 32% 4 125
8. Broadside (SAF) R Fourie Alan Greeff 3224221573 13:2-4-3 $14509 15% 69% 6 125
9. Inherit The Rain (SAF)  Charles Ndlovu Alan Greeff 2581581262 11:2-2-1 $10,130 18% 45% 5 118

Race 7 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Pinnacle Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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GLOBAL DRUMMER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Global View Dam Royal Drummer
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $35,614
W&P% 75-92

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 137.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 12.9-1-1 12 Mths 10:8-1-1 1st Up 5:5-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Owners Mr V C Veeramootoo .
Colours Blue, yellow stars, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow collar and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:6-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:9-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Cl Good Y Ramzan 62 2 $2.8 Global Drummer 62kg L
l1of4 FAIR  Fri2ul2l ~ 1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 61 4  1/3 Global Drummer 61kg 3.25L 0:01.2
10of9 FAIR  Fri30Apr21  1200m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 60 4 8/11 Global Drummer 60kg 0.75L 0:01.7
l1of6 FAIR  Fri26Feb21 1400m CL Soft L Hewitson 60 3 13/5 Global Drummer 60kg 1.25L 0:03.1
30of6 FAIR  Fri29Jan21 ~ 1400m CL Good M V'rensburg 60 4 evens Tiger In The Sun 54kg 0.30L 0:08.
= n WORLD RADAR Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 9
i Jockey Greg Cheyne 131.0kg Prizemoney $27,812

5 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Advance Warning
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 64-64

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack) C.areer. 11:7-0-0 12 Mth's 53-0-0 1st UR 7:5-0-0  2nd Up 1.1.2—0—0
Colours Black, scarlet cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:6-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:6-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1200m CL Good G Cheyne 60 5 10/11 Carioca 58kg 3.25L 0:05.8
1of5 FAIR  Frild4May2l 1200m CL Good G Cheyne 60 1 evens World Radar 60kg 0.50L 0:01.8
80of9 FAIR  Fril9Feb21 1200m CL Good G Cheyne 60 8 10/11 Roll In The Hay 58kg 10.25L 0:03.5
l1of7 FAIR  Fri18Dec20 1200m CL Synth G Cheyne 59 2 3/4World Radar 59%g 0.30L 0:01.7
1of14 KENI  Sun26Jul20 1200m CL Good G Cheyne 58 12 4/1 World Radar 58kg 0.50L
B SU I.I.EN BERGER Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 8
Jockey Kyle Strydom 131.0kg Prizemoney $29,473

5 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Of All Dam Free As A Bird
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-45

Owners Mr Harry Govender Career 22:6-3-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Blue, green crossed sashes, blue sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:4-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 FAIR  Fri2Jul2l 1200m CLHcp Good  F Herholdt 64 5 33/1 Sullenberger 64kg 0.75L 0:21.7
50f6  FAIR  Tue15Jun21l 1000m CL Synth D Lerena 59 2 25/1 Big Bay 59%g 6.50L 0:14.2
60f9 FAIR  Fri30Apr21  1200m CLHcp Good K Minnie 62 9 20/1 Global Drummer 60kg 13.25L 0:01.7
60of6 FAIRR  Fri16Apr21  1000m CL Synth R Fourie 60 6 12/1 What A Winner 59g 4.50L 0:07.4
10 0f 12 FAIR  Fri12Mar21 1200m CL Synth K Steyn 61 9 10/1 Viking Moon 62kg 6.25L 0:01.6
111 & n Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 1
"“[ KIMBERLEY STAR Jockey Sandile Khathi 128.0kg Prizemoney $59,251

7 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Advance Warning
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 2001m W&P% 16-58

. Career 38:6-10-6 12 Mths 13:0-3-5 1stUp 7:.0-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-1
Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante . . . )
Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-5-5  Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 36:6-10-6  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3of4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Cl Good S Khathi 5 1 Global Drummer 62kg L
3of4 FAIR  Fri2Jul2l  1400m CLHcp Good G Cheyne 57 5 5/1 Global Drummer 61kg 5.50L 0:01.2
30f6 FAIR  Fri28May2l 1400m CL Good G Cheyne 57 5 5/1 Carioca 57kg 5.00L 0:08.8
50f5 FAIR  Fril4May21l 1200m CL Good L Ferraris 59 4 10/3 World Radar 60kg 6.50L 0:01.8
20f9 FAIR  Fri30Apr21  1200m CLHcp Good G Cheyne 59 7  8/1 Global Drummer 60kg 0.75L 0:01.7
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[ FLY MY FLAG

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Rainbow Flag
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S J D Mynhardt, G M Kotzen, Mesdames B M U
Colours White, pink diamond hoop, white sleeves, pink collar and cuffs, checked

cap, white peak

Race Details Track
40f4  FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Cl Good
50f11 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1200m CL Good
70f11 FAIR  Fri26Mar21  1200m CL Good
40f10 FAIR  Mon 8Mar2l 1000m CLHcp Good
30f9 FAIR  Mon 1lJan21 1400m CLHcp Good

" [l HEXATONIC

5 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Six Blue Notes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M D Kushner & M L Thomas

Colours Gold, black collar and sleeves, gold cuffs, quartered cap

Race Details Track
13 0f 14 GREY Sat12Jun2l 1400m CLHcp Good
90f10 GREY Wed 5May21 1400m CLHcp Synth
70f8 SCOT  Sun13Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good
70f9  GREY Sun180ct20 1900m CLHcp Good
10f13 GREY Sun23Aug20 1700m CLHcp Good

i |FJ BROADSIDE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Mizzen Mist
Breeder Unknown

Owners MrR Ng

Colours Purple, red stars, red sleeves, red cap, purple stars

Race Details Track
30f8 FAIR  Fri2Jul2l 1200m CLHcp Good
20f6 FAIR  Fri21May21 1000m CLHcp Good
20f6  FAIR  Fri16Apr2l  1000m CL Synth
40f9 FAIR  Mon 8Mar2l 1400m CLHcp Good
20f6  FAIR  Mon 15Feb21 1200m CLHcp Synth

¢ BN INHERIT THE RAIN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam The Heiress
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M C Wright

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $6,902
W&P% 33-56

Trainer Sharon Kotzen
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 126.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 9:3-0-2 12 Mths 9:3-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 9:3-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 57 3 Global Drummer 62kg L
L Mxothwa 57 3 20/1 Carioca 58kg 2.50L 0:05.8
L Mxothwa 54 3 18/10I?1Igegsedtomeetyou 60kg 9.50L
L Mxothwa 60 6 15/8 Sugar Gum 54kg 5.50L 0:04.3
L Mxothwa 5 2 9/40132% Highway Man 60kg 1.75L
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 4
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 125.0kg Prizemoney $20,577

Win Range 1400m - 1700m W&P% 21-32

Career 19:4-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 60 14  33/1 Look For Hounds 59g 19.00L 0:18.
W Kennedy 56 7 40/1 Cat Daddy 57kg 6.75L 0:23.6
L Ferraris 57 1  8/1 Baby Shooz 59kg 4.25L 0:02.1
M Yeni 52 7 15/2 Crown Towers 62kg 10.25L 0:04.5
W Kennedy 54 5 14/1 Hexatonic 54kg 0.50L 0:15.2
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 6
Jockey R Fourie 125.0kg Prizemoney $14,509
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 15-69
Career 13:2-4-3 12 Mths 9:1-4-2  1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-3 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 7:1-4-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 59 6 1/3 Sullenberger 64kg 1.00L 0:21.7
R Fourie 59 4 7/4 Stranger Danger 55kg 0.50L 0:01.6
C Ndlovu 55 2 5/1 What A Winner 59%g 0.30L 0:07.4
R Munger 60 9  5/2Sailing Lizard 57kg 4.00L 0:08.8
C Ndlovu 54 1 11/20 Tarsus 55kg 0.50L 0:03.8
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
Jockey Charles Ndlovu 118.0kg Prizemoney $10,130

Colours Black, orange star, collar and sleeves, black stars and cuffs, orange cap,

black star and peak

Race Details Track
20f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Cl Good
80f8 TURF Sat24Apr2l 1200m CLHcp Good
1of8 GREY Wed 10Mar21 1200m CLNv Synth
50f10 VAAL Tue 23Feb21 1200m CLNvHcp Good
8of1l VAAL Tue2Feb2l 1200m CLHcp Soft

Jockey

C Ndlovu
L Ferraris
L Ferraris
C Murray
C Murray

Win Range 1200m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 12:2-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 5 Global Drummer 62kg L

54 7 9/1 Full Velocity 54kg 6.00L 0:01.6

59 5  5/1 Inherit The Rain 59kg 0.50L 0:04.7

54 2 11/2 Oksana 52kg 2.00L 0:35.6

56 8 14/1 Galactic Warrior 59%g 3.50L 0:13.8
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Race 8 Next Fairview Racemeeting Friday 30 July Fm 64 Handicap (F &

M) 1200m

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,386. 2nd $1,083. 3rd $542. 4th $270. 5th $136.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Karen Blixen (SAF)
2. Paris Opera (SAF)
3. Queen Jay (SAF)
4. Subterfuge (SAF)
5. Olivine (SAF)

7. Decadent Lady (SAF)
8. Gallic Girl (SAF)

9. Vihzoe's Magic (SAF)
10. Elusive Diva (SAF)
11. Shahidi (SAF)

12. Hidden Strings (SAF)
13. Justadoreher (SAF)
14. Sweet Karma (SAF)
15. In Full Bloom (SAF)

17. Val Gardena (SAF)
18. Hupernikao (SAF)

Jockey

Yuzae Ramzan (ab)
R Fourie

Teaque Gould
Luyolo Mxothwa
Stallone Naidoo

Julius Mphanya
Sandile Khathi
Robert Khathi
Charles Ndlovu
Tatenda Musekiwa
Marco V'Rensburg
Lyle Hewitson
Kyle Strydom (a3)
Keanen Steyn

Greg Cheyne
Mpumelelo Mjoka

Trainer

Gavin Smith

Alan Greeff

Jarett Rugg

Jarett Rugg
Duncan McKenzie

Gavin Smith
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Kumaran Naidoo
Alan Greeff
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Gavin Smith

Gavin Smith

Jacques Strydom
Jacques Strydom

Alan Greeff
Jacques Strydom

Last 10
3314554
2434251332
s0081
4571463887
65044s01s7

0070808500
981035784
4362558061
4909591038
177443393
868050669s
106500397
2870435075
853008s737

4378172566
0900054948

Career
6:1-0-1
10:1-3-3
4:1-0-0
11:1-0-1
15:1-1-0

20:2-0-1
15:1-0-2
13:1-1-2
40:3-8-4
14:1-0-3
27:2-2-2
29:1-1-3
26:1-5-4
30:3-1-3

14:1-1-1
23:1-1-0

Prize
$3,289
$7,372
$3,654
$3,448
$4,888

$10,067
$3,487
$6,354
$25,829
$4,811
$13,585
$7,121
$14,659
$19,454

$4,363
$4,902

W%
17%
10%
25%
9%
7%

10%
1%
8%
8%
7%
1%
3%
4%

10%

7%
4%

Race 8 Next Fairview Racemeeting Friday 30 July Fm 64 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

:12:20 am

P%
33%
70%
25%
18%
13%

15%
20%
31%
38%
29%
22%
17%
38%
23%

21%
9%

Bar Wgt
16 135

6 135

11 133

4 133

18 133
SCRATCHED
10 132

3 131

13 131
17 130

2 127

12 127

5 126

1 126

8 125
SCRATCHED
14 122
15 117
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KAREN BLIXEN

3 year old b unknown
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Dinesen
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $3,289
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 135.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners Mr | M Fourie Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, yellow maltese cross, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Clhcp Good Y Ramzan 61 16 Justadoreher 57kg L
30f6 FAIR  Fril8Jun2l  1200m CL Good  C Maujean 60 3 5/1 Pot Sox 60kg 5.50L 0:04.7
1of11 FAIR  Fri28May2l 1200m CLMd Good A Andrews 60 3 5/4 Karen Blixen 60kg 5.25L 0:02.1
40f9  KENI  Mon 19Apr21 1400m CLMd Good G Cheyne 60 7 5/1 Maria Querol 60kg 3.25L 0:03.3
50f12 DURB Sun21Mar21 1250m CL Good A Andrews 58 4 10/1 Masked Vigilante 60kg 2.50L 0:03.3
= n PARIS OPERA Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 6
: Jockey R Fourie 135.0kg Prizemoney $7,372
‘S{yea{/rv Oll_d T—|h Hrgnowg ‘ Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-70
. ire Wylie Hall Dam Opera Fever
Breeder Unknown Career 101-3-3 12 Mths 11143 1stUp 1010 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Ouners Mrs L F Greeff Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 6:0-2-3  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, yellow maltese cross and cap irim B:0-0- 0000:Um2- oft DU €avy UB-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 10:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4  FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Clhcp Good R Fourie 61 6 Justadoreher 57kg L
40f11 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1000m CLHcp Synth K Minnie 60 5  3/1 Hereinafter 59kg 3.75L 0:05.
30f16 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1200m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 60 13  10/1 Afternoon Tea 5%g 2.25L 0:03.1
40f16 FAIR  Fridun2l ~ 1600m CLHcp Good S Khathi 60 9  5/1 Mistress Of Means 59kg 3.25L 0:09.
20f16 FAIR  Tue 25May21 1300m CLHcp Synth S Khathi 59 2 14/1 Natural Jade 60kg 3.25L 0:03.7
B QUEEN JAY Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 11
Jockey Teaque Gould 133.0kg Prizemoney $3,654
‘S{yeajr Olg b %nknogn G Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-25
ire Jay Peg Dam Queen Eliza
Breeder Unknown Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Mr D Snyman Firm 0000  Good31-0-0  Soft10-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy blue, pink star, light blue sleeves, navy blue cap Irm L= 0od 3.1-0- ot LU eavy V-t
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 8Apr21  1000m CLHcp Soft J Syster 55 6 80/1 Lagertha 57kg 16.25L 0:03.8
16 0f 16 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m CLHcp Good  J Syster 579 22/10Ijgzir The Trumpet 54kg 8.50L
8of8 TURF Sat13Feb2l 1100m CLMd Good N Kiink 57 8 25/1 Celestial Love 57kg 16:50L 0025
1of13 VAAL Thu2lJan21 1000m CLMd Good L Mafethe 60 15 75/1 Queen Jay 60kg 0.75L 0:48.1
= SUBTERFUGE Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 4
: Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 133.0kg Prizemoney $3,448
fsl_yeaEr| old b ;mrlénswn Double Bluf Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-18
. ire Elusive Fort Dam Double Blu
Breeder Unknown 1.0. 0. 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Messrs Clinton Lines, G Wolf & J V Rugg Ea ree(; g 16100 ! 22 Ncllﬂll(s)il(')llo ! ;stﬂUﬁOZ.éJéJ 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Magenta, black diamonds, black sleeves, quartered cap rm L0 ?0 S ot LU eavy VY-t
ockey 0:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 2:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 FAIR  Fri9ul2l  1200m CLHcp Good K Strydom 522 7/2 Aye Aye 60kg 1.75L 0:03.1
50f10 KENI  Sat29May21 1200m CLHcp Soft M Winnaar 54 1  6/1Gillian Anne 57kg 5.75L 0:05.
70f12 KENI  Sat24Apr21 1200m CLHcp Good M Winnaar 54 11  20/1 Windsor Beat 55kg 4.50L 0:06.7
1of9 FAIR  Fri26Mar21 1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris 58 3 13/8 Subterfuge 58kg 1.25L 0:03.2
40f13 KENI  Sat6Mar21  1200m CLMd Good M Winnaar 60 10 20/1 Granny's Moon 60kg 4.00L 0:13.1

Fairview | Page 28



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

2 B ouvINe

5 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Fanzene
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D A McKenzie

Colours Red, white collar and sleeves, red cuffs, hooped cap

Race Details Track
60f13 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1400m CLHcp Synth
50f11 FAIR  Tue 11May21 1200m CLHcp Synth
12 0f 13 FAIR ~ Mon 12Apr21 1300m CLHcp Synth
40of 11 FAIR  Fri19Feb21  1200m CLHcp Good
40f12 FAIR  Fril5Jan21  1300m CLHcp Synth
=" [Ell DECADENT LADY
- 5 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Magnifique

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ashley Scott & Miss K L Granger

Colours Pink, silver diamond
Race Details Track
110f11 VAAL  Tue8Jun2l  1200m CL Good
16 of 16 VAAL  Thu 20May21 1600m CLHcp Good
70f9  VAAL  Thu 29Apr21 1200m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 6Apr21  1450m CLHcp Good
80f10 VAAL ThulApr2l  1400m CLHcp Good

| GALLIC GIRL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Calais

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
90f9 FAIR  Fri30Apr2l1  1200m CLHcp Good
80of16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1200m CLHcp Synth
l1of14 FAIR  Fri26Mar21 1400m CLMd Good
13 of 14 KENI ~ Sat 27Feb21 1200m CLMd Good
30f9 KENI  Wed 17Feb21 1000m CLMd Good

Ji5F Bl VIHZOE'S MAGIC
) ~ 4yearold b unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam Haifaa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss Trinisha Pillay & Mr D D Chetty

Colours White,royal blue stars and collar,white sleeves,royal blue seams,white

cap, royal blue stars

Race Details Track
40f16 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1200m CLHcp Good
30f12 GREY Mon 24May21 1200m CLHcp Synth
60of12 GREY Mon 10May21 1000m CLHcp Synth
20f12 GREY Mon 5Apr21 1000m CLHcp Good
50f12 GREY Mon 22Mar21 1200m CLHcp Synth

Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 18
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 133.0kg Prizemoney $4,888
Win Range 1450m W&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Musekiwa 56 7 20/1 Duchess Of State 51kg 5.25L 0:10.
L Mxothwa 60 10 18/1 Madam Seville 54kg 2.50L 0:09.3
J Gates 57 13 25/1 Elusive Jaid 52kg 8.25L 0:07.
L Bester 60 3 16/1 Red Berry 57kg 2.50L 0:08.2
L Bester 62 1 28/1 Beneficiary 57kg 3.25
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 10
Jockey Julius Mphanya 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,067
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-15
Career 20:2-0-1 12 Mths 15:1-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Sampson 56 20/1 Big City Girl 58kg 16.25L 0:04.7
D Sampson 57 1 20/1 Phoenix 59%g 31.25L 0:12.6
R Munger 53 6 25/1Too Phat To Fly 60kg 6.75L 0:05.6
H Greyling 58 6 40/1Too Phat To Fly 62kg 9.25L 0:05.
H Greyling 54 10  33/1 Paton's Tears 56kg 9.25L 0:09.
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 3
Jockey Sandile Khathi 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,487
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-20
Career 15:1-0-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Naidoo 52 9 25/1 Lucky Dancer 55kg 18.00L 0:01.5
R Fourie 59 8  6/1 Natural Jade 57kg 6.75L 0:07.2
R Fourie 60 8  5/1 Gallic Girl 60kg 2.50L 0:06.3
S Booi 57 50/1 T'challa 62kg 20.00L 0:06.2
A Ndzongo 60 6 25/1 Voice Notes 60kg 2.00L 0:01.6
Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 13
Jockey Robert Khathi 131.0kg Prizemoney $6,354
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-1-2 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 59 7 10/1 Afternoon Tea 59%g 3.50L 0:03.1
M Yeni 58 5 5/1 Someone Exciting 58kg 0.50L 0:13.4
S Khumalo 58 1 11/4&-{1992 Royal Majesty 62kg 3.25L
S Khumalo 57 6  8/1 Soiree 59%g 2.50L 0:04.2
M Yeni 58 2 20/1 Purple Nkanyezi 60kg 2.75L 0:06.5
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Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 17
ELUSIVE DIVA Jockey Charles Ndlovu 130.0kg Prizemoney $25,829
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 8-38

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Sailaway
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Miss E Aldous Career 40:3-8-4 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Colours Royal blue, white epaulettes, royal blue sleeves, white seams, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 10:1-2-0 Track 25:2-4-3  Trk/Dst 10:1-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f7 FAIR  Tuel15Jun2l 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Ndlovu 60 3 12/1 Elusive Jaid 60kg 5.25L 0:05.8
90f11 FAIRR  Mon 7Jun21 1300m CLHcp Synth  CNdlovu 54 2 18/1 Beneficiary 57kg 8.75L 0:19.2
110f16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1200m CLHcp Synth S Khathi 60 5 12/1 Natural Jade 57kg 7.25L 0:07.2
90f16 FAIR  Fril2Mar21 1300m CLHcp Synth K Minnie 58 2 40/1 Nu Bell 55kg 5.50L 0:28.7
50f11 FAIR  Fri19Feb21  1200m CLHcp Good T Gould 58 10  8/1 Red Berry 57kg 3.25L 0:08.2
SHAHIDI Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 2
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 127.0kg Prizemoney $4,811
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-29
Sire Crusade Dam She-var
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mrs § Viljoen & Mr P M Molony C.areer. 14:1-0-3 12 Mth's 12:1-0-3 1st UR 4.0-0-1  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop, hot pink diamonds on sleeves, checked capFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof7 FAIR  Monb5jul2l  1000m CLMd Synth K 'Strydom 59 1 40/1 Shahidi 59g 0.30L 0:19.
70f9 FAIR  Tue15Jun2l 1200m CLMd Synth R Munger 60 3 16/1 Showtime Baby 60kg 7.75L 0:02.8
70f13 FAIR  Fri21May21 1200m CLMd Good L Bester 60 5 11/2 Rooibos 60kg 6.25L 0:02.2
40f11 FAIR  Fri7May21  1000m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 5  5/1English Princess 60kg 4.25L 0:03.7
40f16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1200m CLMd Synth R Danielson 60 10 10/1 Val Gardena 60kg 1.50L 0:02.6
= HIDDEN STRINGS Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 12
i Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 127.0kg Prizemoney $13,585
> year old b unknown Win Range 1250m - 1400m W&P% 7-22

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Harry's Mandolin
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W J Engelbrecht (jnr) & G W Ennion :a ree(; g 70:262_2 22 I\lclltlllss)é&zO—lO—l ;stftUg 03:00_10 0 flnd Uplj%(:)O(—)O(—)l
Colours Royal blue and grey halved horizontally, royal blue sleeves, red cap Irm :0-0- ood L322 Oftbrv-u- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 FAIR  Tue13Jul2l  1400m CLHcp Synth M V'rensburg 59 11  17/2 Lion King 60kg 6.50L 0:19.3
60f16 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1200m CLHcp Good M V'renshurg 58 6 20/1 Afternoon Tea 59g 4.50L 0:03.1
80f10 KENI ~ Sat29May21 1200m CLHcp Soft S Mbhele 53 9 14/1Gillian Anne 57kg 8.75L 0:05.
110f 12 KENI  Sat 22May21 1400m CLHcp Soft S Mbhele 52 7 16/1 Miss Millstream 57kg 10.75L 0:03.
50f11 KENI  Sat8May21  1000m CLHcp Good A Andrews 54 2 40/1 Winter Furi 58kg 4.25L 0:04.4
ﬂ hd . Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 5
,LJ HHHHA\ 13 "USTADOREH ER Jockey Lyle Hewitson 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,121
> year old b unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 3-17
Sire Just As Well Dam Cleodora
Breeder Unknown 1.1, 9. N ).
Owners Messrs Andre Van Schaik, Andrew Stirling, D M & Mr :a ree(; g 90'101 3 22 I\lclltlllg'é&OZ 01 1 ;stﬂU4p'06.0010 1 flnd UpO?600001
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap i U:0-4- 0oc 19:4-9- ot &:0-4- eavy U0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 57 5 $31 Justadoreher 57kg L
110f11 FAIR ~ Mon 5Jul21  1000m CLHcp Synth Y Ramzan 55 9 18/1 Hereinafter 59kg 9.50L 0:05.
60of11 FAIRR  Mon 7Jun21l 1300m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 53 1 10/1 Beneficiary 57kg 5.75L 0:19.2
50f12 GREY Mon 26Apr21 1200m CLHcp Synth S Moodley 60 7 40/1obélfgadora‘s Parade 59kg 1.50L
110f12 GREY Mon 5Apr21 1000m CLHcp Good S Moodley 5 7 281 Soiree 59%kg 6.25L 0:04.2
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*~.- SWEET KARMA

5 year old b unknown
Sire Biarritz Dam Tin Legs
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),
Colours Dark green and yellow quartered, dark green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

20f16 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1200m CLHcp Good

80of 10 FAIR  Fri1lJun2l  1000m CLHcp Synth

70f9 FAIR  Fri30Apr21  1200m CLHcp Good

14 of 16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1400m CLHcp Good

40f13 FAIR  Fri5Mar21 ~ 1200m CLHcp Good
IN FULL BLOOM

6 year old b unknown
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Budding Beauty
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
80f10 FAIR  Tue13Jul2l 1200m CLHcp Synth
50f11 FAIR  Mon 7Jun21 1300m CLHcp Synth
30f16 FAIR  Tue 25May21 1300m CLHcp Synth
120f 16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1200m CLHcp Synth
10 of 16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m CLHcp Good

VAL GARDENA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Dolomiti

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C Dorrington & N McFall

Colours orange, navy blue cross belts , navy blue cap

Race Details Track
4of4  FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1200m Clhep Good
30f11 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1000m CLHcp Synth
70of7 FAIR  Tue15Jun21l 1000m CLHcp Synth
8of 11 FAIR  Tue 25May21 1000m CLHcp Synth
1of16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1200m CLMd Synth
HUPERNIKAO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Count The Carats
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D S Braithwaite

Colours Red, gold diamond, red sleeves, gold diamonds, black collar, cuffs and

cap, gold diamond

Race Details Track
10 of 15 FAIR  Fri16Jul21 ~ 1400m CLHcp Good
90f14 FAIR  Tue13Jul2l 1400m CLHcp Synth
120f16 FAIR  Fri25un2l  1200m CLHcp Good
150f16 FAIR  Fri4Jun2l  1600m CLHcp Good
130f 14 FAIR  Fri7May21  1600m CLHcp Synth

Trainer Jacques Strydom
Jockey Kyle Strydom 126.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 26:1-5-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

K Steyn

L Bester
Y Ramzan
K Steyn

K Steyn

Trainer Jacques Strydom
Jockey Keanen Steyn 125.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Wgt
56
54
49
54
59

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $14,659
W&P% 4-38
12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Good 20:1-3-4  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
2 40/1 Afternoon Tea 59%g 0.75L 0:03.1
8 40/1 Angel Bouquet 54kg 3.75L 0:08.4
10 50/1 Lucky Dancer 55kg 16.00L 0:01.5
16 33/1 Moon Game 59kg 18.25L 0:05.5
2 25/1 Shine A Light 61kg 6.25L 0:02.
Barrier 8
Prizemoney $19,454

W&P% 10-23

Career 30:3-1-3 12 Mths 12:0-0-3 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Y Ramzan 50 25/1 Beneficiary 60kg 4.25L 0:10.6
Y Ramzan 49 9 20/1 Beneficiary 57kg 3.50L 0:19.2
L Hewitson 54 1 10/1 Natural Jade 60kg 3.75L 0:03.7
L Bester 56 9 33/1 Natural Jade 57kg 7.50L 0:07.2
T Gould 53 2 33/1 Moon Game 59%g 11.50L 0:05.5
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 14
Jockey Greg Cheyne 122.0kg Prizemoney $4,363
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-21
Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 55 14 Justadoreher 57kg L
C Ndlovu 54 11  25/1 Hereinafter 59kg 3.00L 0:05.
R Fourie 57 8  5/1 Elusive Jaid 60kg 7.50L 0:05.8
C Ndlovu 54 5 10/1 Variety Breeze 58kg 5.50L 0:11.1
G Cheyne 60 1  6/4 Val Gardena 60kg 1.00L 0:02.6
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 15
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 117.0kg Prizemoney $4,902
Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-9
Career 23:1-1-0 12 Mths 20:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 17:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 52 100/1 Emaline 59%g 5.00L 0:08.2
M Mjoka 56 2 33/1Lion King 60kg 7.75L 0:19.3
D Bogaleboile 55 3 125/1 Afternoon Tea 59kg 8.00L 0:03.1
K Minnie 55 12 33/10|}g9istress Of Means 59kg 15.25L
K Minnie 53 16  25/1 Arrabiata 62kg 19.75L 0:09.7
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